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To 
Control Leg Turn Directions Total

0.0 0.0 CP Start: 5137 Glass Factory Rd (07:00 to 08:00) 0.0
0.0 0.0 R Glass Factory Rd 0.0
0.3 0.3 R @ T SS, South Butler Rd 0.3
0.6 0.3 L Glass Factory Rd (1st turn) 0.6
2.1 1.5 S @ SS, Elizabeth St 2.1
2.4 0.3 L @ T SS, Pleasant Valley Rd 2.4
2.6 0.2 R Cody Rd (1st turn) 2.6
4.6 2.0 L Mutton Hill Rd 4.6
7.4 2.8 L Francis Rd - turn is on downhill (Beware dog just before turn) 7.4
9.0 1.6 R @ T SS sign, Stone Bridge Rd 9.0
9.5 0.5 BL TRO Stone Bridge Rd @ Argos Rd 9.5
9.8 0.3 S @ SS, Welch Church Rd (Caution X US 20 - Busy Highway) 9.8
10.1 0.3 BR Richards Rd 10.1
10.9 0.8 R @ T SS, Old State Rd 10.9
11.0 0.1 BL Hall Rd 11.0
13.3 2.3 L @ T SS, Erieville Rd (Unmarked) 13.3
14.2 0.9 L Tuscarora Rd (Erieville Kay's Country Store ~0.3 miles before turn) 14.2
14.2 0.0 CP Question Control 1 (Cemetary - can see answer from road) 14.2
5.4 5.4 L @ T SS, Eatonbrook Rd 19.6
6.9 1.5 S @ SS, NY 26 21.1
11.9 5.0 R Wendover Rd (rough road) 26.1
12.7 0.8 R @ T SS, NY 12B 26.9
12.7 0.0 QL Canal Rd 26.9
14.4 1.7 S @ SS, to remain on Canal Rd (Caution X US 20 - Busy Road) (Town of Bouckville) 28.6
15.8 1.4 L @ T SS, Elm St (Unmarked) (rough road) 30.0
16.3 0.5 R @ Yield sign, Cole St (Unmarked) 30.5
16.4 0.1 L Stratford St > Sayer-Huth Rd 30.6
21.7 5.3 S @ SS, North St (Unmarked) (Village of Knoxboro) 35.9
22.9 1.2 BL Burns Rd (Unmarked) - at a brown farm with 2 silos 37.1
25.7 2.8 L @ T SS, Marble Rd (Unmarked) 39.9
26.2 0.5 R Hogan Rd 40.4
27.7 1.5 R @ T SS, Peterboro Rd 41.9
29.3 1.6 CP Vernon, NY (09:04 to 11:40) (stores ) 43.5

US =US Route, NY =NY State Route, CR =County Route, CP = Checkpoint.

200 km RUSA Certified Brevet (#186)
Brevet starts at 5137 Glass Factory Rd, Munnsville, NY at 7:00 am. Time Limit 13.5 hours.

KEY: R/L =right/left, BR/L =bear right/left, QR/L =quick right/left, S =straight,
X =cross, > =becomes, E =enter, SS =stop sign, TL =traffic light, T =“T” Intersection,
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0.0 0.0 S @ TL, NY 31 43.5
0.3 0.3 R Cooper St > Main St 43.8
7.9 7.6 S @ TL, to remain on Main St (Village of Westmoreland - stores ) 51.4
8.0 0.1 L Furnace St (rough road) 51.5
8.2 0.2 R @ T SS, Cider St 51.7
12.4 4.2 R @ T SS, Utica St 55.9
13.0 0.6 L @ TL, River St  (Village of Oriskany - stores ) 56.5
14.1 1.1 L @ T SS, to remain on River Rd (towards Rome) 57.6
14.3 0.2 R Chaminade Rd - hard right before getting on highway 57.8
15.6 1.3 L @ T SS, NY 291 (Caution One Lane Bridge) 59.1
18.8 3.2 R Main St (Stittville ) 62.3
19.1 0.3 BL Alvord St > Miller Rd (Unmarked)  (Caution Railroad Tracks) 62.6
21.0 1.9 R @ T SS, NY 365 (Unmarked) (Village of Holland Patent - stores ) 64.5
21.3 0.3 L Elm St > Thompson Rd > Fox Rd (rough road) turn just past Stewart's 64.8
25.2 3.9 S @ SS, Ellis Rd 68.7
25.4 0.2 L Jones Rd 68.9
26.7 1.3 CP Question Control 2 70.2
0.0 0.0 L @ SS, an unmarked road 70.2
1.1 1.1 R @ T SS, NY 274 71.3
2.1 1.0 R North Steuben Rd 72.3
2.3 0.2 L Lewis Rd 72.5
3.7 1.4 R Carmichael Hill Rd (rough road) 73.9
5.6 1.9 L @ T SS, to remain on Carmichael Hill Rd (Unmarked) 75.8
6.7 1.1 R @ T SS, NY 46 (Caution Grate) 76.9
7.4 0.7 L River Rd 77.6
9.1 1.7 S @ SS, to remain on River Rd 79.3
9.7 0.6 R @ T SS, Stokes-Western Rd 79.9
19.0 9.3 R Palmer Rd 89.2
21.6 2.6 L @ T SS, Coal Hill Rd 91.8
22.5 0.9 L @ T SS, Main St 92.7
23.1 0.6 CP Taberg, NY (11:23 to 16:56) 93.3
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0.0 0.0 S @ SS, Meadow Rd 93.3
3.7 3.7 L @ SS, Oswego Rd 97.0
4.2 0.5 R Passer Rd 97.5
6.2 2.0 S @ Yield sign, Fish Creek Landing Rd (X NY 49) 99.5
9.9 3.7 BR Cook Rd 103.2
10.1 0.2 L @ T SS, Higginsville Rd 103.4
10.5 0.4 R Cove Rd (Caution Two Steel Deck Bridges) 103.8
11.9 1.4 L @ SS, Jug Point Rd 105.2
14.7 2.8 L @ T SS, Poppleton Rd 108.0
15.4 0.7 R @ T SS, NY 46 108.7
15.5 0.1 L Mills Rd 108.8
16.5 1.0 L @ T SS, NY 31 109.8
16.8 0.3 R Irish Ridge Rd 110.1
17.9 1.1 R @ T, Fosters Corners Rd 111.2
17.9 0.0 QL Foster St 111.2
18.8 0.9 L @ T SS, Church St 112.1
18.9 0.1 R Center St 112.2
19.0 0.1 CP Durhamville, NY (12:19 to 19:04) 112.3
0.0 0.0 L @ T SS, NY 46 (Unmarked) 112.3
0.2 0.2 R @ TL, NY 316/Lake Rd 112.5
0.4 0.2 L Canal Rd 112.7
3.1 2.7 L @ SS/TL, Court St 115.4
4.3 1.2 S @ TL, to remain on Court St at NY 5 116.6
5.1 0.8 L Creek Rd 117.4
5.3 0.2 S/BL @ SS, to remain on Creek Rd 117.6
11.6 6.3 R @ T SS, Peterboro Rd 123.9
12.2 0.6 L South Butler Rd 124.5
14.0 1.8 L Glass Factory Rd 126.3
14.3 0.3 CP 5137 Glass Factory Rd CONGRATULATIONS!!!!! (12:53 to 20:30) 126.6
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